#### **SCRUTINY COMMISSION – 6TH JUNE 2022**

# Report of the Head of Strategic Support

## ITEM 12 SCRUTINY COMMISSION WORK PROGRAMME

### Purpose of Report

To enable the Commission to review its own work programme, including considering the list of forthcoming Executive Key Decisions in order to schedule items for predecision scrutiny.

# Work Programme

The Commission's current work programme is attached at Appendix 1. Currently the work programme consists of items concerned with the Commission's roles in overseeing the scrutiny function and undertaking pre-decision scrutiny.

At the meeting of the Scrutiny Commission on 4th April 2022 the following changes were made to the Scrutiny Commission work programme;

 i. A report containing more information on the Key Performance Indicator KI 11 -% rent loss from void properties – 3rd May 2022.

Following the last meeting, officers had liaised with the Chair of the Scrutiny Commission to reschedule this report, due to the amount of information required. It was agreed that the report will be submitted to the Scrutiny Commission at their meeting scheduled for 5th July 2022.

The pre-decision item previously scheduled for the meeting of the Scrutiny Commission on 4th April 2022, 'Shepshed Town Centre Public Realm Improvement Project' was deferred to a later meeting of the Cabinet and has now been scheduled for the meeting of the Scrutiny Commission on 6th June 2022.

# **Key Decisions**

To enable the Commission to be aware of the Key Decisions to be taken by the Cabinet over the coming months and to determine which, if any, of these items should be programmed for pre-decision scrutiny, details of forthcoming Exempt and Key Decisions to be taken by the Cabinet are attached as Appendix 2.

Items dated prior to this meeting have been removed from the Appendix to avoid confusion.

Appendices: Appendix 1 – Scrutiny Commission Work

Programme

Appendix 2 – Notice of Key Decisions

Background Papers: None

Officer to Contact: Karen Widdowson

Democratic Services Manager

(01509) 634785 Karen.widdowson@charnwood.gov.uk